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BLACK MONEY


4577. SHRI   KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) the status of recovery of black money under four month single window facility given to disclose it, month-wise;


(b) whether the Government has any plan to extend the deadline for further period; and


(c) if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a) The Income Declaration Scheme, 2016 (the Scheme) has commenced on

01.06.2016 and shall be open for declarations till 30.09.2016. The information regarding the recovery of black money under the four month single window facility given, shall be firmed-up after the closure of the Scheme.


(b)&(c)   There is no such proposal under consideration at present.


--------

